

SECTION II A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 6650 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.4780, 16840 & 16841
OF 2013

(Applications for exemption from surrendering, exemption
from filing certified copy and exemption from filing
official translation)

SAMADHAN S/O THAMAJI KELODE & ORS. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

JANABAI PANDIT KELODE & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The application for exemption from surrendering in the
matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge
in Chamber on 15th March, 2013 when His Lordship was pleased
to pass the following order :-

"Heard.

**Prayer for exemption from surrenderin is
declined.**

**Proof of surrender be filed within four weeks
from today."**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has
filed surrender proof of the petitioner and a copy of the
same is annexed with this office report.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the
Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 29th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Advocate.

C3/km

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR