

SECTION II A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 6650 OF 2013

SAMADHAN S/O THAMAJI KELODE & ORS. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

JANABAI PANDIT KELODE & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th August, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

**"Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and O.T., is allowed.
Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted."**

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to both respondents through registered A.D. Post as well as by "Dasti Mode".

It is submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved envelop containing show cause notice was received back in the Registry in respect of show cause notice issued to both the respondents. Moreover, the counsel for the petitioner has also not filed affidavit of dasti service with proof of service, so far. Hence, Service of show cause notice is not yet complete.

As returnable notice was issued in the matter, same is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 27th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Advocate.

C3/km

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR